Past National Philanthropy Award Recipients

Distinguished Service to
Philanthropy

2019

2013
2008
2006
2004
2001

James and Carol
Horstmann

Mary Ellen Chamberlin
Tom Getz

Jim Collins

Tim Wilkinson

Donald Margenthaler

Outstanding Philanthropist

2019
2018
2017

2016
2015
2014

2013
2012
2010
2008
2006
2004
2001
1999
1997
1995

1994
1993

1991
1990

1989
1988

Linda Bowers

Dick Kleine

Bob and Blenda
Ontiveros

Hunt and Diane Harris
Dana Wilkinson

Larry and Marilyn
Matteson

Steve and Jane Bahls
Andy and Debi Butler
Russell Construction
Vickie Ann Palmer
Pete and Mary Pohlman
Harriet Olson

Hans Becherer

Linda and Rick Bowers
Frank* and Jane Folwell
Dr. and Mrs. Richard
Kreiter

Helen Sudbrook*

Dr. Harold* and Mrs.
Evelyn Perlmutter*
Mrs. Jane Mumford*
Isador* and Ruth Evelyn
Katz*

Lewis B. Wilson*

Mrs. Philip D. Adler*
Hunt and Diane Harris

Outstanding Youth/Youth

Group

2013
2012

Brittany’s Gifts
Moline High School
Key Club

*Deceased

2010
2008

2006

2001

1999

1997

1995
1993

UTHS Red Cross Club
Sam Wagner

Pleasant Valley H.S.
Cheerleading Squad
St. Ambrose
University and
Augustana College
Student Bodies
Davenport Central
H.S. Students

John Glenn
Elementary Student
Body

Assumption H.S.
Student Body
Student Hunger Drive
Moline H.S. Student
Body

Outstanding AFP Chapter

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2008

2006
2004
2001
1999
1997
1995
1993

Member

Clare Thompson
Lois Kundel

Amy Jones

Gary Rowe

Linda Wastyn
Linda Wastyn
Marika Jones
Jamie Lange

Lois Kundel, CFRE
Jennifer Blohm von
Kaenel, CFRE

Joy Boruff

Dean Bacon

Patti Franklin
Cindy Adams
Carlen Brinser
Gary Rowe

Sue Ann Rector

Outstanding Volunteer Fund

Raiser

2018

Break the Cycle Team:
Tom Rowe, Tom
Thoms, Jim Millman

2017
2016
2015
2014
2012
2010
2008
2006
2004
2001
1999
1997
1995
1993
1992

1991
1990
1989
1988

1987

Mike Thoms

Jim Victor*

John Anderson
Mark Kilmer
Mark Bawden

Pat Shouse

Chris Mandle
John D. Stavneses
Rick John

Peter Lardner*
James Victor
Gene Blanc
William Foster
Karen Getz*

Dr. John
Sunderbruch*
William Green
Thomas Getz
Michael A. Bauer
Richard M. Bishop
Mrs. Ralph Dixon
Robert Tunstall
Marilyn Hull

Outstanding Planned Giving
Professional

2019  Steve Goebel

2018  John Slover

2017  Trista Foster

2017  Scott Park

2016  Bob Morrison
2015 Barbara Melbourne
2014 Jim Nepple

2013  Joy Boruff

2010  Susan Skora

2008 Pete M. Wessels
2006 David A. Dettmann
2004  Steve Goebel

2001  Marlin “Hap” Volz, Jr.
Outstanding Fundraising
Executive

2019  Kimberly Findlay

(not all awards are given each year)



Past National Philanthropy Award Recipients

2018 Melinda “Missy”
Gowey

2006  Dr. Edward Rogalski

2004  Gary Brown

2001  Fred Luckenbill

1997  Laurel Walker
James D. Horstmann

1991  Dr. William F.
Holmberg

1990 Robert J. Garrison

1989 Howard R. Braren

1988 John L. Kindschuh

Outstanding Corp./Corp.
Foundation
2018  Fleet Feet Sports
2017  Halligan McCabe
DeVries Funeral Home
2016  Molyneaux Insurance
and Risk Solutions
2015 Advanced Radiology
2006 KWQC-TV6
2004  Heart of America
Restaurants & Inns
2001 Hy-Vee Food Stores
1999 Quad City Bank &

Trust

1997 ALCOA

1995 Royal Neighbors of
America

1993  Younkers, Inc.

1992 McGladry & Pullen

1991 Davenport Bank &
Trust Co.

*Deceased

1990

1989

1988

Modern Woodmen of
America
lowa-lllinois Gas &
Electric

Deere & Company

Outstanding Foundation

2015

2006

2004

1999

1997

1995

1991
1990

1989

1988

Hubbell-Waterman
Foundation

Hunt and Diane Harris
Family Foundation
McCarthy Bush
Foundation
Community Foundation
of the Great River Bend
Scott County Regional
Authority

Rock Island
Community Foundation
The Moline Foundation
Bechtel Trusts and
Foundation

Doris and Victor Day
Foundation

Roy J. Carver
Charitable Trust

Outstanding Charitable

2018

2016

2006

Family

Rob and Deanna
Woodall

Jack and Pat Bush
Family

I. Weir Sears, Jr.
Family

2004 Richard and Juanita
Schillig

Outstanding Community
Advocate

2004  Robert Imler

1997  Mary Ellen Chamberlin

Outstanding Civic/Service

Organization

2019  John Deere Foundation

2015 Bettendorf Rotary

2014  Fraternal Order of
Eagles

2013  Davenport Jaycees

2004  Area Rotary Clubs

2001  Moline City Union
King’s Daughters &
King’s Sons

2001 King’s Daughters and
Sons of Rock Island

1999  United Way of the Q.C.
Area

1997  Quad City Classic

1995  Christian Friendliness

1993  Junior Board of Rock

Island

1992  Riverboat Development
Authority

1991  Junior League of the
Quad Cities

1990 Breach Menders, Inc.
1988 Rejuvenate Davenport

(not all awards are given each year)



